

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 3
Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29
Phone: (503) 842-2583 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig
Start Date/Time: 2/1/2017 at 11:10:56 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

PERSON IN CHARGE EASILY FOUND
BATHROOMS, STOCKED, HOT WATER
FREEZER FROZEN
MILK FRIDGE: MILK 41F (THREW OUT HARD BOILED EGG THAT WAS ROTTEN AND VEGGIES THAT HAD MOLDED, STAFF FOOD)

Core 3-305.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-305.11 Food is not stored to prevent contamination, specifically:

BOXES OF SYRUPS, JUICE , PAPER PRODUCTS.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Food shall be protected from contamination by being stored: 1) In a clean, dry location; 2) Where it is not exposed to splash, dust or other contamination; and 3) At least 6 inches above the floor.

NEED TO BE STORED 6 INCHES OFF GROUND. SEE ABOVE RULE.

Core 6-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-201.11 Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings are not designed, constructed and installed to be smooth and easily cleanable, specifically:

REPEAT OF PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings shall be designed, constructed and installed so they are smooth and easily cleanable.

BARE WOOD AND INSULATION EXPOSED FROM THE CEILING. PAINT CHIPPING, AND HOLES IN ROOMS WHERE SYRUPS AND COFFEE HELD. CEILING WHERE MILK AND BAIT FRIDGE LOCATED HAS INSULATION COMING OUT OF CEILING AND A LARGE HOLE.

Core 6-202.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.16 Perimeter walls and roofs do not effectively protect the establishment from contamination, insects and rodents, specifically:

REPEAT OF PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Perimeter walls and roofs of a food establishment shall effectively protect the establishment from the weather and the entry of insects, rodents and other animals.

BARE WOOD AND INSULATION EXPOSED FROM THE CEILING. PAINT CHIPPING, AND HOLES IN ROOMS WHERE SYRUPS AND COFFEE HELD. BARE WOOD AND INSULATION EXPOSED FROM THE CEILING. PAINT CHIPPING, AND HOLES IN ROOMS WHERE SYRUPS AND COFFEE HELD. CEILING WHERE MILK AND BAIT FRIDGE LOCATED HAS INSULATION COMING OUT OF CEILING AND A LARGE HOLE.

Establishment: 2992116

Page 2 of 17

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 2/1/2017 at 11:10:56

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 2

Historical 9/26/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 2**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 9/26/2016 at 2:00:11 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE DRY STORAGE UP OFF THE FLOOR/ PROTECTED GRAB FRIDGE-41F. (MILK AND OTHER PHF"S)
FREEZER FROZEN BOTH MUFFIN AND BURRITO

Core 6-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-201.11 Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings are not designed, constructed and installed to be smooth and easily cleanable, specifically:

REPEAT OF PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings shall be designed, constructed and installed so they are smooth and easily cleanable.

BARE WOOD AND INSULATION EXPOSED I THE CEILING. PAINT CHIPPING, AND HOLES IN THE ROOM WHERE SYRUPS AND COFFEE HELD. PLEASE REAPIR

Core 6-202.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.16 Perimeter walls and roofs do not effectively protect the establishment from contamination, insects and rodents, specifically:

REPEAT OF PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Perimeter walls and roofs of a food establishment shall effectively protect the establishment from the weather and the entry of insects, rodents and other animals.

BARE WOOD AND INSULATION EXPOSED I THE CEILING. PAINT CHIPPING, AND HOLES IN THE ROOM WHERE SYRUPS AND COFFEE HELD. PLEASE REAPIR

Establishment: 2992116

Page 4 of 17

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/26/2016 at 2:00:11

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 4

Historical 4/27/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 2**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 4/27/2016 at 11:01:22 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

Comments:

Core 6-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-201.11 Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings are not designed, constructed and installed to be smooth and easily cleanable, specifically:

REPEAT OF PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings shall be designed, constructed and installed so they are smooth and easily cleanable.

Core 6-202.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.16 Perimeter walls and roofs do not effectively protect the establishment from contamination, insects and rodents, specifically:

REPEAT OR PREVIOUS INSECTIONS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Perimeter walls and roofs of a food establishment shall effectively protect the establishment from the weather and the entry of insects, rodents and other animals.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:48 PM

Historical 10/6/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 2**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 10/6/2015 at 3:34:40 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

Comments:

Core

6-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-201.11 Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings are not designed, constructed and installed to be smooth and easily cleanable, specifically:

EXPOSED RAW WOOD ALONG CEILING. SURFACES ARE NOT SMOOTH AND EASILY CLEANABLE.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings shall be designed, constructed and installed so they are smooth and easily cleanable.

PLEASE REPAIR.

Core

6-202.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.16 Perimeter walls and roofs do not effectively protect the establishment from contamination, insects and rodents, specifically:

OUTSIDE OF BUILDINGS ALLOW ACCESS TO RODENTS/PESTS. LARGE GAPS IN DOORS, AND OUTSIDE SIDING PEELING FROM BUILDING.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Perimeter walls and roofs of a food establishment shall effectively protect the establishment from the weather and the entry of insects, rodents and other animals.

PLEASE REPAIR.

Establishment: 2992116

Page 7 of 17

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/6/2015 at 3:34:40

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 7

Historical 4/3/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 8 of 17

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 2**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 4/3/2015 at 3:18:29 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE
DRY STORAGE UP OFF THE FLOOR/ PROTECTED
GRAB FRIDGE- 40F. (MILK AND OTHER PHF""S)

Core 6-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-201.11 Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings are not designed, constructed and installed to be smooth and easily cleanable, specifically:

BARE WOOD SEEN AND INSULATION EXPOSED IN CEILING.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings shall be designed, constructed and installed so they are smooth and easily cleanable.

AREA MUST BE FINISHED TO ALLOW SURFACES TO BE SMOOTH AND EASILY CLEANABLE.

Core 6-202.16

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.16 Perimeter walls and roofs do not effectively protect the establishment from contamination, insects and rodents, specifically:

OUTSIDE OF BLDG HAS SIDING COMING OFF. NOT PREVENTING RODENTS/ PESTS FROM ENTERING FACILITY.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Perimeter walls and roofs of a food establishment shall effectively protect the establishment from the weather and the entry of insects, rodents and other animals.

PLEASE CORRECT.

Establishment: 2992116

Page 9 of 17

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/3/2015 at 3:18:29 PM

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 9

Historical 10/27/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 3**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 10/27/2014 at 2:54:05 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

- LIGHTS PROTECTED
- DRY STORAGE UP OFF THE FLOOR
- SHELVING SMOOTH AND EASILY CLEANABLE
- SINGLE SERVICE ITEMS PROTECTED
- FRIDGES BOTH AT 40F AND 41F (MILK IN FRIDGES).
- RESTROOMS STOCKED IN SUPPLIES
- **CLEAN VENT IN RESTROOM TO ALLOW PROPER AIR FLOW IN UNIT.
- **RESTROOMS SMELLS LIKE CIGARETTE SMOKE, PLEASE DO NOT SMOKE IN RESTROOMS.

Core 4-602.13

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-602.13 Nonfood-contact surfaces are not cleaned at an adequate frequency, specifically:

FLOORS VERY SOILED IN WAREHOUSE AREA.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Nonfood-contact surfaces of equipment shall be cleaned at a frequency necessary to preclude accumulation of soil residues.

PLEASE CLEAN TO PREVENT BUILDUP OF WEBSA AND DEBRIS. SURFACE SHOULD BE SMOOTH AND FREE OF DEBRIS.

Core 5-501.110

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-501.110 Refuse, recyclables and returnables are not stored to be inaccessible to insects and rodents, specifically:

LARGE ACCUMULATION OF REFUSE/RECYCLABLES INSIDE WAREHOUSE.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Refuse, recyclables and returnables shall be stored in receptacles or waste handling units so that they are inaccessible to insects or rodents.

PLEASE REMOVE OFTEN TO PREVENT ACCUMULATION.

Establishment: 2992116

Page 11 of 17

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/27/2014 at 2:54:05

Core

6-202.15(A)(D)

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.15(A)(D) Outer openings and windows in the establishment are not constructed or protected to prevent the entrance of insects and rodents, specifically:

LARGE HOLES IN OUTSIDE OF BUILDING. THIS COULD ALLOW BUGS/RODENTS FROM ENTERING FACILITY.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Outer openings of the food establishment shall be protected against the entry of insects and rodents by: 1) Filling or closing holes and other gaps along floors, walls, and ceilings; 2) Closed, tight-fitting windows; and, 3) Solid, se

PLEAS REPAIR OUTSIDE OF BUILDING. PLEASE COVER CEILING TO COVER UP HOLES.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 11

Historical 5/1/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 12 of 17

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 5/1/2014 at 2:40:37 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

WAREHOUSE HAS TWO COLD HOLDING UNITS
MILK FRIDGE- MILK AT 41F
BUILDING REMAINS IN DISREPAIR, LOTS OF ITEMS STORED AND STOCKED INSIDE
WITH EXCESS EQUIPMENT
COFFEE AND BEVERAGE ITEMS STORED OFF FLOOR ON SHELVING
CUPS IN BOXES STORED ON FLOOR- THESE SHOULD BE 6" OFF FLOOR

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:49 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Historical 8/19/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x
Inspector: Melissa Kauffman
Start Date/Time: 8/19/2013 at 10:08:09 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THE PUPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION OF THE WAREHOUSE

RESTROOM HAS SOAP PAPER TOWELS AND RUNNING WATER,
REFRIGERATOR IS 40F MILK
FREEZER IS FROZEN
BULK PRODUCTS AND SYRUPS ARE WELL OVER 6" ABOVE THE GROUND
FOOD PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED FROM THE ELEMENTS
GARBABGE AND RECYCLING ARE FREE OF PESTS AND PROPERLY STORED

Core 6-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-201.11 Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings are not designed, constructed and installed to be smooth and easily cleanable, specifically:

REPEAT- THE FLOORS, WALLS AND CEILING ARE IN POOR CONDITION. THE CEILING IS MISSING A LARGE SECTION AND INSTALLATION IS EXPLOSED.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings shall be designed, constructed and installed so they are smooth and easily cleanable.

PLEASE SEAL ALL HOLES IN THE WALL TO PREVENT ENTRANCE OF PESTS, PLEASE SEAL ALL MISSING CEILING SECTIONS, PLEASE REPAIR FLOOR.

Informational 99H

SMOKEFREE WORKPLACE LAW

ORS 433.835-870 prohibits smoking within 10 feet of any entrance, exit, window or air intake vent of any business that has one or more employees and is open to the public. Free signs are available through the Oregon Tobacc

**THE RESTROOM HAS A STRONG SMELL OF CIGARETTE SMOKE
PLEASE DO NOT SMOKE INSIDE THE WARE HOUSE**

Establishment: 2992116

Page 14 of 17

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 8/19/2013 at 10:08:09

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:49 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 14

Historical 3/1/2013**FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT**

Page 15 of 17

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE

940 MAIN AVE N

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE

510 MAIN AVE

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100**Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01

Units: 0

County: 29

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 3/1/2013 at 9:47:33 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING FREEZER LOOKS GREAT

DRY STORAGE: BULK PRODUCTS ARE VERY HIGH UP AND PROPERLY STORED

FOOD PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED

Core

6-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-201.11 Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings are not designed, constructed and installed to be smooth and easily cleanable, specifically:

THE FLOORS, WALLS, AND VEILINGS ARE NOT EASILY CLEANABLE AND IN POOR CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE FACILITY

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings shall be designed, constructed and installed so they are smooth and easily cleanable.

PLEASE REPAIR

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:49 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 15

Historical 10/18/2012

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
BYRON & LINDA RICHARDSON
BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
940 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 100
Core Item Total: 2**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992116 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

BLUE STAR ESPRESSO - WAREHOUSE
510 MAIN AVE
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 842-2583 x
Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 10/18/2012 at 10:19:49 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION OF THE WAREHOUSE

COLDHOLD HOLDING FREEZER LOOKS GREAT
DRY STORAGE:
BULK PRODUCTS ARE VERY HIGH UP AND PROPERLY STORED
FOOD PRODUCTS ARE PROTECTED

Core 6-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-201.11 Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings are not designed, constructed and installed to be smooth and easily cleanable, specifically:

**THE FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS ARE NO EASILY CLEANABLE AND IN POOR
CONDITON THROUGHOUT THE FACILITY**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Floors, floor coverings, walls, wall coverings and ceilings shall be designed, constructed and installed so they are smooth and easily cleanable.

PLEASE REPAIR

Core 6-501.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-501.11 Physical facilities are not maintained in good repair, specifically:

**OVERALL THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS IN POOR CONDITION AND NEEDS
TO BE ADDRESSED**

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Physical facilities shall be maintained in good repair.

THIS VIOLATION HAS BEEN REPORTED SEVERAL TIMES OVER.

Informational 88J

New Rule - Effective September 4, 2012 SECTION 6-202.15 A pest management plan has not been developed or approved for unprotected outer openings, A food service establishment may have unprotected outer openings if a pest management plan has been appr

**THERE ARE LARGE GAPS THAT ALLOW SUNLIGHT THE SHINE THROUGH WHEN
CLOSED. THIS CAN ALLOW EASY ENTRANCE OF PESTS
PLEASE INSTALL DOOR SWEEPS AND FIX GAPS**

Establishment: 2992116

Page 17 of 17

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/18/2012 at 10:19:49

Informational

99H

SMOKEFREE WORKPLACE LAW

ORS 433.835-870 prohibits smoking within 10 feet of any entrance, exit, window or air intake vent of any business that has one or more employees and is open to the public. Free signs are available through the Oregon Tobacco

THERE IS AN ASH TRAY WITH CIGARRETS IN THE DRY STORAGE AREA.

NO SMOKING SICKERS AND INFORMATIONAL MATERIAL WAS LEFT BEHIND.

***PLEASE HANG MORE FLY TRAPS.**

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:55:49 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 17